

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6175/2008

SRI SHANKARAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGANABASAVASWAMY GURU @ RUDRASWAMY K.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 26.10.2017.

It is made clear that the case would not be further  
adjourned on any ground whatsoever.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER