

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6175 OF 2008

SRI SHANKARAPPA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SANGANABASAVASWAMY GURU @ RUDRASWAMY K.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any merit in this appeal, the same is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 26, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).6175/2008

SRI SHANKARAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGANABASAVASWAMY GURU @ RUDRASWAMY K.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr.Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.

Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.L.Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)